
30550 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30550 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR TALLEY CONSTRUCTION CO., 
INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-20-002 FOR 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE 
CITYWIDE RESURFACING, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT 
OF ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO AND 40/100 
DOLLARS ($1,181,162.40), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF EIGHT MILLION SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-
TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX AND 11/100 
DOLLARS ($8,622,946.11) AND RETAINING THE 
CONTINGENCY OF SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 37/100 
DOLLARS ($744,178.37), FOR A REVISED TOTAL AMOUNT 
OF NINE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND 48/100 
DOLLARS ($9,367,124.48). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

that it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Talley Construction Co., Inc. 

relative to Contract No. T-20-002 for construction services associated with the Citywide 

resurfacing, for an increased amount of $1,181,162.40, for a revised contract amount of 

$8,622,946.11 and retaining the contingency of $744,178.37, for a revised total amount of 

$9,367,124.48. 

ADOPTED: November 3, 2020 

/mem 


